
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 09, 2022

Secretary of the State

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Stephanie Thomas

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

251

0
6

257

134

0
32

166

333

0
8

341

210

0
9

219

213

0
20

233

Maritza Bond

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

58

0
0

58

33

0
9

42

84

0
2

86

50

0
2

52

55

0
2

57

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

296

0
13

309

129

0
4

133

1,566

0
92

1,658

65

0
1

66

33

0
0

33

378

0
16

394



Treasurer

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Erick Russell

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

196

0
5

201

107

0
28

135

272

0
5

277

144

0
7

151

164

0
13

177

Dita Bhargava

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

39

0
1

40

21

0
5

26

50

0
2

52

54

0
2

56

44

0
4

48

Karen Dubois-Walton

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

74

0
0

74

39

0
9

48

93

0
3

96

61

0
2

63

60

0
6

66

Party Name of Candidate

OFFICE

Printed on 8/9/2022   9:53:42PM Page 2 of 5



DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

220

0
8

228

89

0
3

92

1,192

0
69

1,261

61

0
2

63

23

0
0

23

292

0
16

308

81

0
6

87

48

0
1

49

456

0
27

483



Judge of Probate 04

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Mary Deneen

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

277

0
6

283

157

0
32

189

379

0
10

389

246

0
11

257

241

0
21

262

Keith Yagaloff

Machine/Polling Place

EDR

Absentee

Total

30

0
0

30

11

0
10

21

30

0
0

30

18

0
0

18

25

0
1

26

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

340

0
13

353

142

0
2

144

1,782

0
95

1,877

17

0
1

18

16

0
2

18

147

0
14

161



DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

1,612

317

0

1,019

211

0

2,594

435

0

1,402

277

0

1,325

296

0

1,923

389

0

872

169

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Election Day Registration (EDR)

Total Votes

311

6

0

317

169

42

0

211

424

10

0

434

265

11

0

276

272

24

0

296

372

16

0

388

164

5

0

169

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

10,747

2,094

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

1,977

114

0

2,091



Town Clerk Name Anna Posniak

Windsor, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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