

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 09, 2022

Town of Windsor, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

OFFICE		DISTRICT 1-L.	DISTRICT	DISTRICT 3-330	DISTRICT	DISTRICT
Party	Name of Candidate	P. Wilson	2-John F Kennedy School	Windsor Avenue	4-Windsor Town Hall	5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Secretary of the State						
Democratic	*Stephanie Thomas					
Party	Machine/Polling Place	251	134	333	210	213
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	6	32	8	9	20
	Total	257	166	341	219	233
	Maritza Bond					
	Machine/Polling Place	58	33	84	50	55
	EDR	0	0	0	0	0
	Absentee	0	9	2	2	2
	Total	58	42	86	52	57

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:53:42PM Page 1 of 5

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
296	129	1,566
0	0	0
13	4	92
309	133	1,658
65	33	378
0	0	0
1	0	16
66	33	394

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Treasurer		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*Erick Russell Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	196 0 5 201	107 0 28 135	272 0 5 277	144 0 7 151	164 0 13 177
	Dita Bhargava Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	39 0 1 40	21 0 5 26	50 0 2 52	54 0 2 56	44 0 4 48
	Karen Dubois-Walton Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	74 0 0 74	39 0 9 48	93 0 3 96	61 0 2 63	60 0 6 6

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:53:42PM Page 2 of 5

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
220	89	1,192
0	0	1,192
8	3	69
228	92	1,261
220	92	1,201
61	23	292
0	0	0
2	0	16
63	23	308
81	48	456
0	0	0
6	1	27
87	49	483

OFFICE Party Name of Candidate Judge of Probate 04		DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*Mary Deneen Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	277 0 6 283	157 0 32 189	379 0 10 389	246 0 11 257	241 0 21 262
	Keith Yagaloff Machine/Polling Place EDR Absentee Total	30 0 0 30	11 0 10 21	30 0 0 30	18 0 0 18	25 0 1 26

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:53:42PM Page 3 of 5

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
340	142	1,782
0	0	0
13	2	95
353	144	1,877
17	16	147
0	0	0
1	2	14
18	18	161

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
No. of Names on Registry No. Checked as Having Voted	1,612 317	1,019 211	2,594 435	1,402 277	1,325 296	1,923 389	872 169
No.of Overseas Voters	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
Machine/Polling Place Total	311	169	424	265	272	372	164
Absentee Total	6	42	10	11	24	16	5
Election Day Registration (EDR)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Votes	317	211	434	276	296	388	169

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:53:42PM Page 4 of 5

Grand Total for Towns

> 10,747 2,094 0

Grand Total for Towns

> 1,977 114

0 2,091

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Windsor, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Anna Posniak	-

Printed on 8/9/2022 9:53:42PM Page 5 of 5